

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20167 OF 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Uflex Limited
.....Petitioner

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise, Noida
.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12th September, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

"Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited (issued on 21.8.2013).

List again on 8.10.2013."

It is submitted that compliance report has been received from the concerned District Court in respect of unserved sole respondent stating therein that "respondent has left the address" .

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
24-A, DDA SFS Flat, Mount Kailash
East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065
2. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate.
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR