

¢

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20167/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2011 in CER No.1/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S UFLEX LTD.EARLIER M/S F.E.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.NOIDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned for the respondent states that Vakalatnama will
be filed by the Commissioner of Central Excise, Noida within a week.

Place the matter on board after one week.

|(Vishal Anand)

|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)

| |Court Master