

i»SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20167 OF 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Uflex Limited
.....Petitioner
Commissioner of Central Excise, Noida
.....Respondent

-Versus-

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.01.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned for the respondent states that Vakalatnama will be filed by the Commissioner of Central Excise, Noida within a week.

Place the matter on board after one week."

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has on 15th January, 2014, filed Vakalat/Appearance on behalf of the Sole Respondent, but has not filed Counter affidavit.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.
Dated this the 24th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
24-A, DDA SFS Flat, Mount Kailash
East of Kailash, New Delhi-110065
2. Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate.
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR